Specifications BD6SQ
Project:
Fixture Type:
Customer:
Quantity:
02102026
  Pole       Bolt Cover    Finish
Catalog Logic
99SBDC6FW
11 7/8" 12 1/2"
STEEL POLE ALUMINUM POLE
Ø13 1/2"
B.C. Ø13 7/8"
B.C.
      Item Number SQ Height Wall EPA
80 MPH
EPA
90 MPH
EPA
100 MPH
STEEL POLES
BD6SQSTL12.7 6.00” 12’ 7ga 39.0 30.8 25.0
BD6SQSTL13.7 6.00” 13’ 7ga 37.4 29.5 24.0
BD6SQSTL14.7 6.00” 14’ 7ga 35.1 27.6 22.5
BD6SQSTL15.7 6.00” 15’ 7ga 30.7 24.0 19.7
BD6SQSTL16.7 6.00” 16’ 7ga 26.2 20.7 16.8
BD6SQSTL17.7 6.00” 17’ 7ga 24.2 19.1 15.5
BD6SQSTL18.7 6.00” 18’ 7ga 22.1 17.5 14.2
ALUMINUM POLES
BD6SQ12.188 6.00” 12’ .188 12.4 9.8 8.0
BD6SQ13.188 6.00” 13’ .188 9.3  7.4*  6.0*
BD6SQ14.188 6.00” 14’ .188 7.8  6.2* -
BD6SQ15.188 6.00” 15’ .188 7.8  6.2* -
BD6SQ16.188 6.00” 16’ .188 7.0  5.5* -
BD6SQ17.188 6.00” 17’ .188 7.0  5.5* -
BD6SQ18.188 6.00” 18’ .188 6.2 - -
Material:
Steel poles - 7 gauge, round corner, rectangular shaft (ASTM-A500 Grade B, 42,000
PSI minimum yield) with one flush-welded vertical seam. Shaft is welded to a 3/4” flat
steel (ASTM-36/572-50) anchor base with reinforcement brackets.